
EN
• Extreme protection of turbo and engine.
• Protects the engine from cold start and 

high temperatures, even with low oil level.
FR
• Protection extrême du moteur et turbo.
• Protège le moteur lors du démarrage à 

froid, à hautes températures, et en cas 
d’insuffisance d’huile.

NL
• Extreme bescherming van de motor en 

turbo.
• Beschermt de motor vanaf de koudstart 

en hoge temperaturen, zelf bij laag 
oliepeil.

EN : Danger. Causes skin irritation. May cause an allergic skin reaction. Causes serious eye damage. Toxic to aquatic life with long lasting 
effects. If medical advice is needed, have product container or label at hand. Keep out of reach of children. Avoid release to the environment. 
Wear protective gloves/eye protection/face protection. IF SWALLOWED: Immediately call a POISON CENTER/doctor. IF ON SKIN: Wash with 
plenty of water. IF IN EYES: Rinse cautiously with water for several minutes. Remove contact lenses, if present and easy to do. Continue 
rinsing. Immediately call a POISON CENTER / doctor. If skin irritation or rash occurs: Get medical advice/attention. Wash contaminated 
clothing before reuse. Collect spillage. Dispose of contents/container in accordance with local regulations. Contains: zinc 
bis[O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl)] bis(dithiophosphate). Reaction products of 4-methyl-2-pentanol and diphosphorus pentasulfide, propoxylated, 
esterified with diphosphorus pentaoxide, and salted by amines, C12-14- tert-alkyl; Calcium long chain alkaryl sulphonate. Reaction product 
of 1,3,4- thiadiazolidine-2,5-dithione, formaldehyde and phenol, heptyl derivs.
FR : Danger. Provoque une irritation cutanée. Peut provoquer une allergie cutanée. Provoque des lésions oculaires graves. Toxique pour les 
organismes aquatiques, entraîne des effets néfastes à long terme. En cas de consultation d’un médecin, garder à disposition le récipient ou 
l’étiquette. Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Éviter le rejet dans l’environnement. Porter des gants de protection/un équipement de 
protection des yeux/du visage. EN CAS D’INGESTION: Appeler immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON/un médecin. EN CAS DE CONTACT 
AVEC LA PEAU: laver abondamment à l’eau. EN CAS DE CONTACT AVEC LES YEUX : Rincer avec précaution à l’eau pendant plusieurs 
minutes. Enlever les lentilles de contact si la victime en porte et si elles peuvent être facilement enlevées. Continuer à rincer. Appeler 
immédiatement un CENTRE ANTIPOISON / un médecin. En cas d’irritation ou d'éruption cutanée: consulter un médecin. Laver les vêtements 
contaminés avant réutilisation. Recueillir le produit répandu. Éliminer le contenu/récipient conformément à la réglementation locale. 
Contient : bis(dithiophosphate) de zinc et de bis[O,O-bis(2-éthylhexyle)]. Reaction products of 4-methyl-2-pentanol and diphosphorus 
pentasulfide, propoxylated, esterified with diphosphorus pentaoxide, and salted by amines, C12-14- tert-alkyl; Alkaryl sulphonate à chaine 
longue de calcium. Reaction product of 1,3,4- thiadiazolidine-2,5-dithione, formaldehyde and phenol, heptyl derivs.
NL : Gevaar. Veroorzaakt huidirritatie. Kan een allergische huidreactie veroorzaken. Veroorzaakt ernstig oogletsel. Giftig voor in het water 
levende organismen, met langdurige gevolgen. Bij het inwinnen van medisch advies, de verpakking of het etiket ter beschikking houden. 
Buiten het bereik van kinderen houden. Voorkom lozing in het milieu. Beschermende handschoenen/oogbescherming/ gelaatsbescherming 
dragen. NA INSLIKKEN: onmiddellijk een ANTIGIFCENTRUM/arts raadplegen. BIJ CONTACT MET DE HUID: Met veel water wassen. BIJ 
CONTACT MET DE OGEN : Voorzichtig afspoelen met water gedurende een aantal minuten. Contactlenzen verwijderen, indien mogelijk. 
Blijven spoelen. Onmiddellijk een ANTIGIFCENTRUM / arts raadplegen. Bij huidirritatie of uitslag: een arts raadplegen. Verontreinigde kleding 
wassen alvorens deze opnieuw te gebruiken. Gelekte/gemorste stof opruimen. Inhoud/verpakking afvoeren overeenkomstig de plaatselijke 
voorschriften. Bevat: zinc bis[O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl)] bis(dithiophosphate). Reaction products of 4-methyl-2-pentanol and diphosphorus 
pentasulfide, propoxylated, esterified with diphosphorus pentaoxide, and salted by amines, C12-14- tert-alkyl; Calcium long chain alkaryl 
sulphonate. Reaction product of 1,3,4- thiadiazolidine-2,5-dithione, formaldehyde and phenol, heptyl derivs.
DE : Gefahr. Verursacht Hautreizungen. Kann allergische Hautreaktionen verursachen. Verursacht schwere Augenschäden. Giftig für 
Wasserorganismen, mit langfristiger Wirkung. Ist ärztlicher Rat erforderlich, Verpackung oder 
Kennzeichnungsetikett bereithalten. Darf nicht in die Hände von Kindern gelangen. Freisetzung in die 
Umwelt vermeiden. Schutzhandschuhe/ Augenschutz/Gesichtsschutz tragen. BEI VERSCHLUCKEN: Sofort 
GIFTINFORMATIONSZENTRUM/Arzt anrufen. BEI BERÜHRUNG MIT DER HAUT: Mit viel Wasser 
waschen. BEI KONTAKT MIT DEN AUGEN: Einige Minuten lang behutsam mit Wasser spülen. 
Vorhandene Kontaktlinsen nach Möglichkeit entfernen. Weiter spülen. Sofort 
GIFTINFORMATIONSZENTRUM / Arzt anrufen. Bei Hautreizung oder -ausschlag: Ärztlichen 
Rat einholen/ärztliche Hilfe hinzuziehen. Kontaminierte Kleidung vor erneutem Tragen 
waschen. Verschüttete Mengen aufnehmen. Inhalt/Behälter gemäß lokalen 
Vorschriften zuführen. Enthält: zinc bis[O,O-bis(2-ethylhexyl)] bis(dithiophosphate). 
Reaction products of 4-methyl-2-pentanol and diphosphorus pentasulfide, 
propoxylated, esterified with diphosphorus pentaoxide, and salted by amines, 
C12-14- tert-alkyl; Calcium long chain alkaryl sulphonate. Reaction product of 1,3,4- 
thiadiazolidine-2,5-dithione, formaldehyde and phenol, heptyl derivs.
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Use: Pour product into engine 
oil. Compatible with any type 
of engine and engine oil. 
Mode d’emploi : Verser le 
produit dans l’huile moteur. 
Compatible tout type d’huile 
et tout type de moteur.  
Gebruiksaanwijzing: Giet het 
product bij de motorolie. 
Geschikt voor elk type motor 
en motorolie.  
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